

The Mizoram Gazette EXTRA ORDINARY Published by Authority

RNI No. 27009/1973 Postal Regn. No. NE-313(MZ) 2006-2008

VOL - XLVIII Aizawl, Thursday 8.8.2019 Shravana 17, S.E. 1941, Issue No. 536

NOTIFICATION

No.F. 22016/5/2011-HMP/Pt, the 5th August, 2019. In supercession of this Department's Notification No. F. 22016/5/2011-HMP dt. 26.02.2013 and in the interest of Public Service, the Governor of Mizoram is pleased to constitute a Sub-Committee consisting of the following members until further orders.

- 1. Additional Secretary-II, Home Department
- 2. Joint Secretary-II, Home Department
- 3. OSD-cum-Dy. Secretary, Home Department
- 4. Addl. Superintendent of Police, Aizawl
- 5. Under Secretary-I, Home Department
- 6. Assistant Commissioner, DC Aizawl

- Chairman
- Member
- Member
- Member
- Member Secretary
- Member

The terms of reference of the Committee shall be as follows -

- (i) To scrutinize the proposed revision to be made in the Guidelines vis-a-vis the existing Guidelines.
- (ii) To make correction and addition, if necessary, in the proposed Guidelines for the enforcement of the ILP in Mizoram.
- (iii) Any related issues relating to the enforcement of the ILP Guidelines.

Lalbiakzama, Secretary to the Govt. of Mizoram, Home Department.